
MEDICAL CARE 
PROGRAM

FAMILY SIZE/INCOME LIMITS

1 2 3 4 5 6
Monthy
Premium
Amount

PRIMARY ADULT CARE 
PROGRAM
For Childless Adults               

Up to 116% FPL

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
FOR FAMILIES
For adult caregivers with children in 
their home up to age 21

Up to 116% FPL

MARYLAND CHILDREN'S 
HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP)
PREMIUM
For Children Only

Up to 250% FPL

Annual (Monthly)

A pregnant 

woman is 

always 

considered at 

least a family 

size of two. 

$13,332
(1,111)

$18,000 
(1,500)

N/A N/A N/A N/A $0

Must be a family 
size of two or 
more to qualify.

$17,991
(1,463)

$22,654
(1,846)

$27,318
(2,229)

$31,981
(2,611)

$36,644
(2,994)

$0

$31,020
(2,585)

$39,060
(3,255)

$47,100
(3,925)

$55,140
(4,595)

$63,180
(5,265)

$38,775
(3,232)

$48,825
(4,069)

$58,875
(4,907)

$68,925
(5,744)

$78,975
(6,582)

$51 

$0

$46,530
(3,782)

$58,590
(4,772)

$70,650
(5,762)

$82,710
(6,752)

$94,770
(7,742)

$64

MARYLAND MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS 
COVERAGE OPTIONS

QUESTIONS? CALL HEALTHCARE ACCESS MARYLAND TODAY. 410-649-0512   HCAMARYLAND.ORG 

MARYLAND CHILDREN'S 
HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP) 
PREMIUM 
For Children Only

Up to 300% FPL

*FPL: Federal Poverty Level

MARYLAND CHILDREN'S 
HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP)
For Children

Up to 200% FPL

$0
MARYLAND CHILDREN'S 
HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP)
For Pregnant Women Only

Up to 250% FPL

$38,775
(3,152)

$48,825
(3,977)

$58,875
(4,802)

$68,925
(5,627)

$78,975
(6,452)

MARYLAND FAMILY 
PLANNING PROGRAM
For women not currently enrolled in 
another Medicaid Program

Up to 200% FPL

$22,340
(1,861)

$30,260
(2,521)

$38,180
(3,181)

$46,100
(3,841)

$54,020
(4,501)

$61,940
(5,161)

$0

N/A

N/A
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