MARYLAND MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS COVERAGE OPTIONS

*FPL: Federal Poverty Level

FAMILY SIZE/INCOME LIMITS

MEDICAL CARE PROGRAM	1	2	3	4 Annual (Monthly	, 5	6	Monthy Premium Amount
PRIMARY ADULT CARE PROGRAM For Childless Adults Up to 116% FPL	\$13,332 (1,111)	\$18,000 (1,500)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE FOR FAMILIES For adult caregivers with children in their home up to age 21 Up to 116% FPL	Must be a family size of two or more to qualify.	\$17,991 (1,463)	\$22,654 (1,846)	\$27,318 (2,229)	\$31,981 (2,611)	\$36,644 (2,994)	\$0
MARYLAND FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAM For women not currently enrolled in another Medicaid Program Up to 200% FPL	\$22,340 (1,861)	\$30,260 (2,521)	\$38,180 (3,181)	\$46,100 (3,841)	\$54,020 (4,501)	\$61,940 (5,161)	\$0
MARYLAND CHILDREN'S HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP) For Children Up to 200% FPL	A pregnant woman is always	\$31,020 (2,585)	\$39,060 (3,255)	\$47,100 (3,925)	\$55,140 (4,595)	\$63,180 (5,265)	\$0
MARYLAND CHILDREN'S HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP) For Pregnant Women Only Up to 250% FPL	considered at least a family size of two.	\$38,775 (3,232)	\$48,825 (4,069)	\$58,875 (4,907)	\$68,925 (5,744)	\$78,975 (6,582)	\$0
MARYLAND CHILDREN'S HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP) PREMIUM For Children Only Up to 250% FPL	N/A	\$38,775 (3,152)	\$48,825 (3,977)	\$58,875 (4,802)	\$68,925 (5,627)	\$78,975 (6,452)	\$51
MARYLAND CHILDREN'S HEALTH PROGRAM (MCHP) PREMIUM For Children Only Up to 300% FPL	N/A	\$46,530 (3,782)	\$58,590 (4,772)	\$70,650 (5,762)	\$82,710 (6,752)	\$94,770 (7,742)	\$64

QUESTIONS? CALL HEALTHCARE ACCESS MARYLAND TODAY. 410-649-0512 HCAMARYLAND.ORG



(Updated JUNE 17, 2013)